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External Opinion # EX-2004-1003

To: Arturo L. Hernandez Gonzalez
President, Board of Directors
Servicios Legales de Puerto Rico, Inc.
1859 Ave. Ponce de Leon
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00909

Date: February 23, 2004

Subject: Permissibility of Retroactive Payment of Wages

[

using either LSC or non-LSC funds to provide certain PRLS employees with retroactive
payment for wages during a period in which the employees were laid off.

Brief Answer

PRLS may not use LSC-funds to provide a retroactive payment of wages to
employees during a period in which the employees were laid off and not working at
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signing of the bill appropriating additional monies for PRLS).

You have asked this office to provide an Opinion on whether the use of either
LSC or non-LSC funds would be permissible under applicable LSC law and regulations.

Analysis

The question you present regarding the use of LSC funds is governed by LSC’s
Cost Standards and Procedures regulation at 45 CFR Part 1630. Under §1630.3
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criteria, including that the cost was “actually incurred in the performance of the grant or
contract and the recipient was liable for payment” and the cost was “reasonable and
necessary for the performance of the grant or contract as approved by the Corporation.”
45 CFR §1630.3(a)(1) and (2).
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Victor M. Fortuno
General Counsel
Office of Legal Affairs

mcondray@lsc.gov
(202) 295-1624
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